Unicorn Series
5V/1W Unregulated SMD  Converter
Features
 1:1 Input range
 Unregulated Outputs
 Efficiency up to 82%
 -40˚C to +105˚C operation without power

Unicorn Series
5V/1W Unregulated SMD  Converter
MODEL NUMBER STRUCTURE
U 1 - 05 A - xx xV0
Series Name Output Power
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Procurement
Code
Product
Version
Unicorn series 1：1 Watt
05：5Vdc
12：12Vdc
24：24Vdc
A：5Vdc
 “xx” can be
0~1 and/or
A~Z.  Default
as “GP”.
Blank：
Standard
H：6kVdc I/O
isolation.
Model Selection Guide
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at Ta25℃ unless otherwise noted
※ Modification or customized design is available. Please contact us for detail.
Model
Input Output Efficiency
@FL Voltage(V) Current(mA) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal No load Full load (V) (mA) (W) Typ.(%)
U1-05A-xxV0 4.5-5.5 5 29 249 5 200 1 80%
U1-12A-xxV0 10.8-13.2 12 11 101 5 200 1 82%
U1-24A-xxV0 21.6-26.4 24 8 51 5 200 1 81%
Unicorn Series
5V/1W Unregulated SMD  Converter
Output Specifications
Parameter Notes and Conditions  Min. Typ Max. Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy  100% Load
±5 %
Line Regulation
Low line to High line at ±1.0%
of Vin typ.
±1.5 ±1.5 %
Load Regulation 10% to 100% load
±10 ±15 %
Minimum Load  0
%
Output Ripple and Noise Voltage
each output
Bandwidth 20MHz and with 1uF
MLCC.Output Capacitor
50 100 mVp-p
Temperature Coefficient
±0.05 % /˚C
Maximum Output Capacitive Load  2200   uF
Short-circuit Protection Continuous
Electrical Specifications
Input Specifications
Parameter Notes and Conditions  Min. Typ Max. Unit
Transient Input Voltage ranges
U1-05A-xxV0   9
VDC U1-12A-xxV0   18
U1-24A-xxV0   30
Operating Input Voltage ranges
U1-05A-xxV0 4.5 5 5.5
VDC U1-12A-xxV0 10.8 12 13.2
U1-24A-xxV0 21.6 24 26.4
General Specifications